Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for January 2019

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

AUDREY FREDOCK

AVED FINANCIAL GROUP LLC

BANKERS CHOICE

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DANIEL B GINGERICH AND ELI D GINGERICH
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST BUSINESS BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FORWARD BANK

FREUND PROPERTIES LLC

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC DBA LOWER

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JFQ LENDING INC

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
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5,029,200.00
78,800.00
715,000.00
236,000.00
147,250.00

81,700.00

773,580.00
59,000.00
77,086.86
86,330.00

228,000.00

12,375,562.00

354,000.00
91,472.00

186,975.00

725,890.86

239,500.00

1,774,698.00
4,223,330.00

300,000.00

421,500.00

255,000.00

716,250.00

1,000,000.00

303,000.00

1,809,600.00

225,000.00
54,000.00

213,000.00

101,318.00

148,410.00
222,687.00
1,285,711.00
2,253,942.64
454,756.00
6,390,000.00
409,920.00



LEADERONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

LMD INCOME TRUST DATED DECEMBER 20 2018
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHOJ COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON BANK

MCFARLAND STATE BANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC

NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC DBA LOANPAL
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PIONEER BANK

PUBLC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

SERVION INC

SETTER RUN TRUST FBO DEREK L DOMBECK
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE FARM BANK FSB

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PINERIES BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WAUKESHA STATE BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK NA
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413,250.00

125,231.00
104,448.00
54,137.37
280,000.00
52,200.00
50,000.00
72,856.00
134,920.00
192,000.00
87,338.00
1,645,493.20
148,000.00
214,000.00
445,875.00
418,425.00
4,283,331.00
120,000.00
35,000.00
30,000.00
1,528,396.00
4,228,217.58
254,000.00
76,986.86
487,130.00
203,000.00
119,000.00
195,000.00
151,000.00
75,000.00
100,000.00
1,200,000.00
984,350.00

1,289,700.00

2,024,612.00
465,882.00
17,000.00
136,000.00
116,850.00
1,600,000.00
130,000.00



WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND

TRUST CO NA 1 284,075.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - 17 070,00
AUTHORITY 070.

WOODTRUST BANK 3 6,507,920.00
TOTAL 326 75.145163.37
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