Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for January 2019

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	17	5,029,200.00
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC	1	78,800.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	4	715,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	3	236,000.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	147,250.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	1	91 700 00
COMPANY LLC	1	81,700.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	7	773,580.00
AUDREY FREDOCK	1	59,000.00
AVED FINANCIAL GROUP LLC	1	77,086.86
BANKERS CHOICE	1	86,330.00
BANNER BANKS	3	228,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	8	12,375,562.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	4	354,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	91,472.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	7	186,975.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	8	725,890.86
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	239,500.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	10	1,774,698.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	52	4,223,330.00
DANIEL B GINGERICH AND ELI D GINGERICH	1	300,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	421,500.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	255,000.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	3	716,250.00
FIRST BUSINESS BANK	2	1,000,000.00
FIRST STATE BANK	1	303,000.00
FORWARD BANK	8	1,809,600.00
FREUND PROPERTIES LLC	1	225,000.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	54,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	213,000.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	101 210 00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	101,318.00
HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC DBA LOWER	1	148,410.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	222,687.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	11	1,285,711.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	14	2,253,942.64
JFQ LENDING INC	2	454,756.00
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	6,390,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	409,920.00

LMD INCOME TRUST DATED DECEMBER 20 2018	1	125,231.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	104,448.00
MARATHOJ COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	54,137.37
MARATHON BANK	3	280,000.00
MCFARLAND STATE BANK	1	52,200.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	50,000.00
MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC	1	72,856.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	1	134,920.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	192,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	87,338.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	10	1,645,493.20
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	148,000.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC DBA LOANPAL	1	214,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	3	445,875.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	2	418,425.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	26	4,283,331.00
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	120,000.00
PIONEER BANK	1	35,000.00
PUBLC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	30,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	1,528,396.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	12	4,228,217.58
SERVION INC	1	254,000.00
SETTER RUN TRUST FBO DEREK L DOMBECK	1	76,986.86
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	4	487,130.00
STATE FARM BANK FSB	1	203,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	119,000.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	1	195,000.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	151,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	75,000.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	100,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	3	1,200,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	9	984,350.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	3	1,289,700.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	3	1,207,700.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	16	2,024,612.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	465,882.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	17,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	136,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	116,850.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	1,600,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	1	130,000.00

TOTAL	326	75,145,163.37
WOODTRUST BANK	3	6,507,920.00
AUTHORITY	3	17,070.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	5	17,070.00
TRUST CO NA	1	204,073.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND	1	284,075.00